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November 27, 2017

Change of e-mail addresses and main contact from December 1, 2017

Dear All,

Currently, we are using a common e-mail address, sales@tml.jp for all communications
including purchase orders and technical inquiries between you and our company. In order to improve
our services and to respond to your requests and inquiries more efficiently and promptly, we ask you
to send your e-mails to the addresses below according to your region and purpose from December 1,
2017.

The contact e-mail address will be as follows:

< For inquiries regarding technical >

Your inquiry E-mail address
Technical matters tech_support@tml.jp

< For purchase orders and inquiries regarding leadtime, price, and other sales matters >

Your region E-mail address

Asia sales_asia@tml.jp
Europe sales_europe@tml.jp
America sales_america@tml.jp
Middle East sales_mideast@tml.jp
Oceania sales_oceania@tml.jp
Africa sales_africa@tml.jp

Best regards,
Tokyo Sokki Kenkyujo Co., Ltd

M Ik

Mineo Ishihara

Manager, Overseas Sales Department




